
 
 

PRESEASON NUMERICAL ROSTER 
No.  Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Date of Birth   Hometown Roster Status               
 2 Kendall Waston D 6-5 235 01/01/1988 Limón, Costa Rica  
 3 Forrest Lasso D 6-4 220 05/11/1993 Raleigh, N.C.  
 4 Greg Garza D 5-8 165 08/16/1991 Grapevine, Texas   
 5 Nazmi Albadawi M 5-10 168 08/24/1991 Raleigh, N.C.  
 6 Leonardo Bertone M 5-10 152 03/14/1994 Wohlen bei Bern, Switzerland INTL 
 7 Roland Lamah M 5-11 173 12/31/1987 Abidjan, Côte d’Ivoire INTL 
 8 Victor Ulloa M 5-10 170 03/04/1992 Wylie, Texas HG 
 9 Fanendo Adi F 6-3 205 10/10/1990 Lagos, Nigeria DP 
10 Emery Welshman F 5-10 187 11/09/1993 Mississauga, Ontario INTL 
11 Darren Mattocks F 5-9 167 09/02/1990 Portmore, Jamaica   
13 Jimmy Hague GK 6-3 186 08/28/1996 Walled Lake, Mich. 
14 Nick Hagglund D 6-1 196 09/14/1992 Cincinnati, Ohio  
15 Allan Cruz M 5-7 156 02/24/1996 Nicoya, Costa Rica INTL 
16 Eric Alexander M 5-11 175 04/14/1988 Portage, Mich.  
17 Mathieu Deplagne D 6-0 175 10/01/1991 Montpellier, France INTL 
18 Spencer Richey GK 6-1 192 05/30/1992 Seattle, Wash.  
19 Corben Bone M 5-7 151 09/16/1988 Plano, Texas  
20 Jimmy McLaughlin M 5-8 150 04/30/1993 Malvern, Pa.  
21 Logan Gdula D 5-11 160 10/13/1996 East Lyme, Conn.  
22 Przemysław Tytoń GK 6-5 187 01/04/1987 Zamość, Poland INTL 
23 Blake Smith D 5-9 151 01/17/1991 Boerne, Texas  
24 Frankie Amaya M 5-5 144 09/26/2000 Santa Ana, Calif. GA 
26 Tommy McCabe M 5-10 171 04/04/1998 South Orange, N.J. 
27 Fatai Alashe M 6-0 175 10/21/1993 Northville, Mich.  
31 Kekuta Manneh F 5-9 140 12/30/1994 Madiba Kunda, Gambia  
32 Justin Hoyte D 5-10 172 11/20/1984 London, England INTL 
33 Caleb Stanko M 5-10 178 07/26/1993 Holly, Mich.  
45 Emmanuel Ledesma M 5-11 167 05/24/1988 Quilmes, Argentina INTL 
47 Hassan Ndam D 6-3 215 10/29/1998 Foumban, Cameroon INTL 
81 Rashawn Dally F 6-2 200 01/14/1997 Bloomfield, Conn.  
92 Alvas Powell D 6-0 184 07/18/1994 St. Thomas, Jamaica  
ON LOAN          
39 Ben Lundt GK 6-6 220 09/24/1995 Berlin, Germany INTL 
 
 

PRESEASON ALPHABETICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
No.  Player Pos. Pronunciation Place of Birth Last Club (Country/League)  
 9 Fanendo Adi F fah-NEN-doh   AHH-dee Lagos, Nigeria Portland Timbers (MLS) 
27 Fatai Alashe M fuh-TIE   uh-LAH-shay Southfield, Mich. San Jose Earthquakes (MLS) 
 5 Nazmi Albadawi M NAHZ-me   al-bah-DAHH-wee Raleigh, N.C. FC Cincinnati (USL) 
16 Eric Alexander M  Portage, Mich. Houston Dynamo (MLS) 
24  Frankie Amaya M uh-MY-uh Santa Ana, Calif. UCLA (NCAA) 
 6 Leonardo Bertone M LAY-oh-nar-doh   bur-TOE-nay Wohlen bei Bern, Switzerland BSC Young Boys (SUI) 
19 Corben Bone M  Plano, Texas FC Cincinnati (USL) 
15 Allan Cruz M CRUISE Nicoya, Costa Rica CS Herediano (CRC) 
81 Rashawn Dally F ruh-SHAWN   DALL-ee Bloomfield, Conn. Quinnipiac (NCAA) 
17 Mathieu Deplagne D mat-TYOU   deh-PLAN Montpellier, France ES Troyes AC (FRA) 
 4 Greg Garza D  Grapevine, Texas Atlanta United FC (MLS)  
21 Logan Gdula D guh-DUEL-uh Norwich, Conn. Wake Forest (NCAA) 
14 Nick Hagglund D  Cincinnati, Ohio Toronto FC (MLS) 
13 Jimmy Hague GK HAG Walled Lake, Mich. Michigan State (NCAA) 
32 Jusin Hoyte D HOYT London, England FC Cincinnati (USL) 
 7 Roland Lamah M leh-MAH Abidjan, Côte d’Ivoire FC Dallas (MLS) 
 3 Forrest Lasso D LASS-oh Raleigh, N.C. FC Cincinnati (USL) 
45 Emmanuel Ledesma M leh-DEHZ-mah Quilmes, Argentina FC Cincinnati (USL) 
31 Kekuta Manneh F keh-KOO-tuh   MAH-NAY Bakau, Gambia FC St. Gallen (SUI) 
11 Darren Mattocks F  Portmore, Jamaica D.C. United (MLS) 
26 Tommy McCabe M  South Orange, N.J. Notre Dame (NCAA) 
20 Jimmy McLaughlin M muh-GLOCK-lin Malvern, Pa. FC Cincinnati (USL) 
47 Hassan Ndam D huh-SAN   nuh-DAHM Foumban, Cameroon New York Red Bulls (MLS) 
92 Alvas Powell D AL-viss St. Thomas, Jamaica Portland Timbers (MLS) 
18 Spencer Richey GK  Seattle, Wash. Vancouver Whitecaps FC (MLS) 
23 Blake Smith D  Boerne, Texas FC Cincinnati (USL) 
33 Caleb Stanko M  Holly, Mich. SC Freiburg (GER) 
22 Przemysław Tytoń GK SHEM-eh-swahv   TEE-tahn Zamość, Poland Deportivo La Coruña (SPA) 
 8 Victor Ulloa M oo-YO-uh Chihuahua, Mexico FC Dallas (MLS) 
 2 Kendall Waston D WAHS-ton San Jose, Costa Rica Vancouver Whitecaps FC (MLS) 
10 Emery Welshman F  Mississauga, Ontario FC Cincinnati (USL) 
ON LOAN        
39 Ben Lundt GK LUNT Berlin, Germany Akron (NCAA) 
 
Head Coach: Alan Koch 
Assistant Coach: Yoann Damet 
Assistant Coach: Pa-Modou Kah 
Goalkeeper Coach: Jack Stern 
Strength & Conditioning Coach: Austin Berry 
Video Coach: Diego Martinez del Campo 
 

Director of Sports Medicine/Head Athletic Trainer: Aaron Powell 
Assistant Athletic Trainers: Marshall Stoddard, Alex Villasanti 
Chief Medical Officer: Dr. Matthew Busam, MD 
Mercy Health Physical Therapist: Jason Stallons 
Equipment Managers: Teddy Kerr, Andrew Kolb 
Team Administrator: Satoshi Tatsumi
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